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UDlvendUes aDd eou.ec-
13. Shrl Krishna Beo Trlpatbl: WlJI the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number ot Universities
State-wise;

(b) the number of Degree collega;
and

(c) the number of higher institutions granted the status of University by the Government of India on the recommendations of the University Grants Commission?

The Minister of EdueatiOD (Shrl
M. C. Chagla): (a) to (c). A statement is Laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Libra'll. See No. LT-502SI
65).

Kldnapp..... by IN.,. Ba8tI1es

14. Shrimatl Benub ~ Id

Shrl Bavlndra Varma:

Will the Minister ot B_ Main be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that IIIx Nagas including one Government teacher, were kidnapped by a band of armed Nage hostiles trom the village of Choiiber in the Ukhrul Sub-Division of Manipur on the 18th
September, 1965; and

(b) if 80, whether these kidnapped Nagas have been let tree and the Nap hostiles responsible for the outraae apprehended?

The Minister of Stale In lIIe MIDIstry of Home JUrairs and !:be MlDlater of Defence Supplies In lIIe Mtailltry of Defence (Shrl Batbl): (a) On IItth September, 1965 four villagers including one Government teacher and one Government dak-runner were kidnapped by armed N"ia hoatiles from Choither village.

(b) The kidnapped persona have been set free. Culprits have not been apprehended so far.

Il.ebablUtation of Mi&'raDts fna
East PakWtan

15. Shrl S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of RehablJltation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of migrants from East Pakistan in the various camps who hbve been rehabilitated 80 far;
and

(b) the number of those who stlll remain to be rehabilitated?

The Mlnl'lter of B.ehabWtation (Shrl Tyalrl): (a) 6,128 families of new migrants from East Pakistan have 80 far been sent to rehabilitation sites In various States. In addition, 1,501 families have been provided with regular employment.

(b) 51,100 families In camps are yet to be rehabilitated.

8ecnrIty Arranre_nts at Alrpol'tll
16. Shrl Harl Vishnn Kamath: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unotarred Question No. 628 on the 25th August, 1965 and state:

(a) whethcr action on all the recommendations made by the Committee appointed to go into the security arrangements at AirpOrts has been completed; and

(b) If 50, the details ot action taken on each recommendation seriatim?

The Minister of state In the Mluls-
try of Home AlI'al"" and the Minister of Defence SuppU... In the Ministry of Defence (Shrl Hathl): (a) No, Sir.
The recommendations are still under examination in different Ministries and departmenll.

(b) Does not arise.

K1duapped Chlldrea

17. Shrl Yasbpal Fllogb:
Shrl Bhauu Prakash Singh:

Will the Minister of Home Affaln lie plea.ed to refer to the reply riven to Starred Question No. 199 on Ihe
~ August, 1965 and .tate the further progress made In the recovery of ma.-
lin, chiI.dren?
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The Depaty Minister In the MinIII-
try of 1I0me Affaln (Shrl L. N.
Mlshra): Despite best efforts the Delhi police could not find any clue of the missing children. The search Is still being continued.

GDjarat Bellnery

111. 8hrl Yashpal Slnch:
Shrl P. C. Borooah:
Shrl Basomatar!:
Shrl Kolla Veakaiah:
Bhrl Onkar Lal Berwa:

Will the Minister of PetrolelUD aJld OIlemIcabl be pleased to atate:

(a) whether the Guinrat RefInery baa started working;

(b) If so, the pres..,.,t rate of production; and

(c) by what time it will reach lia eptimum capacity!

The Minister of Petroleam anti Chemicals (Shrl HamaYDD Kablr):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. The first million tonne unit of the rellnery was commissioned on 11th October, 1965 and is operating at 1,000 to 1,500
tonn .. per day.

(e) The copacity of one million tonnes is expected to be achieved before the end of the year.

Photo. published In Vogue

II. Shrl Yashpal Slnrh:
Shrl Bhana Prakash SInIh:

Will the Minister of Home Allalra be pleased to refer lo t he reply I:iven '" Unstarred Question No. 2674 regard-Ing photos puulished in the ''Vogue'' dated tIll' 22nd September. 1965 and Pie;

(a) whether the COPy of the said magazine has since been obtained and examined by Government; and

(b) it SO, Government'a reaction

thereto?

The Depaty Minister In the MInIstry of Home Alralrs (Shrl L, N.
........... ): (a) YM, Sir.

(b) The Government do not propose to tnke any action against the relevant issue of the periodical.

Educational aelivltles

21. Shrl Vish_ Nath Pande,.: Will the Minister ot Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un.tarred Question No. 1234 on the lst September, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Government have gince considered the proposal ot bringin, all educational activities in Ule lIeld or higher education. including agricultural and medical education, under one umbrella; and

(b) i1 10, the deci>;ioll taken in the matter?

The MInister of EducatiOll (Sbri
M. C. Charla): (a) and (b). The
matter is still under consideration.

Eqalpmellt for Gem ...

%3. Shrl Sbr"" Narayan DaB:
Shri Ram Barl::b Yad8Y:
ShrI Viohw .. Nath Pandey:

Will the Mini,ter of Education be pleased to stnte:

(a) whdher the All-India Council of Sports has submitted any scheme for ~ provision of piCiY grounds aM. equipment lor educational institutioaa in the country;

(b) if 80, the broad features there-Of;

(c) whether Ule financial _t 0(
the ~ hag been c·xnmined; aDd

(d) if 80, the result ot sum examination and the reaction of ~

ment thert!to?

The no.,uty IIllnlster In the MIn .....
try of Education (Sbri Bhakt Darshan): (a) and (bl. The All-India Council of Sports was associated. in drawillg up drafl proposals for inclusion in the Fuurth Five Year Plan for development of sporto and games in the country. These propc;waW as oriainaJly prepared ift_

